Lake Orion Community Schools Oakland County, Michigan

Notice of Public Hearing:

Wednesday, March 25, 2015

Grant Application for Clarkston Road Regional Pathway Connection Project

The Lake Orion Community School's Board of Education will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, March 25, 2015 at 6:45 p.m., at the Lake Orion Community Schools Board Office, 315 N. Lapeer Street, Lake Orion, Michigan 48362, regarding the proposed partnership with the Charter Township of Orion and the funding of the construction of the Clarkston Road Regional Pathway Connection Project.

Lake Orion Community Schools is proposing to partner with the Charter Township of Orion in applying for the DNR's Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund Grant Program to partially fund the construction of a connection in the Township's safety path network along Clarkston Road from Pine Tree Road to the Polly Ann Trail. This proposed pathway will link the Paint Creek Trail and the Polly Ann Trail, provide safe pedestrian access to the reopened Camp Agawam property, is less than a half mile from both Pine Tree Elementary and Orion Oaks Elementary Schools and will provide a continuous non-motorized facility from Lapeer Road to Orion Oaks Park and Friendship Park.

Board of Education Lake Orion Community Schools